# 0 3836749

# CH \$65.00 383

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoreLogic Credco, LLC		107/22/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CoreLogic Consumer Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836749	
Registration Number:	3833674	NATIONALCREDITREPORT.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1390

Email: mleonard@panitchlaw.com, esteigerwalt@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610006.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/

900198415 REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0373

Date:	07/29/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=00331868#page1.tif source=00331868#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0374

## **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

This Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") is made by and between CoreLogic Credco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and CoreLogic Consumer Services, Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on July 22, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), the assets, rights and obligations of National Credit Report ("NCR") set forth in the attached Asset Purchase Agreement dated the Effective Date were purchased by Assignor (the "Assigned Assets");

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, Assignor contributed, assigned, transferred, delivered and otherwise conveyed all of the Assigned Assets to Assignee and, since the Effective Date, Assignor, Assignee and their respective affiliates have operated on the basis that such contribution, transfer, delivery and conveyance of the Assigned Assets was effected as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the avoidance of doubt, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, transfers, delivers, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest, legal or otherwise, that it may have in the Assigned Assets.
- 2. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute one instrument.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signature and each such signature shall be treated in all respects as having the same effect as an original signature.
- 4. This Assignment and all matters relating hereto shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0375 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized representatives on July 28, 2011, effective as of the Effective Date.

ORELOGIQ

Name: Stergios Theologides

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

CORELOGIC CONSUMER SERVICES, JNC.

By:\_

RECORDED: 07/29/2011

Name: Angela Grinstead Title: Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0376